VOSA TransXChange Record

Document Summary

Creation Date 10 June 2009 Revision Number 0
Modification Date 10 June 2009 (new) Status active
File Name 7_SSS_PB_78_20080727.xml

Schema Version 2.4

The TransXChange document contains the following entities:

e 1 Operator

* 1 Service

» 1 Registration

» 0 Stop Points defined in this document
» 73 References to existing Stop Points
* 6 Routes

e 6 Journey Patterns

e 401 Vehicle Journeys

Registration Reference PB0002404/22
Submission Date 11 December 2008
Traffic Areas NorthEastern
Registered Operator Busways Travel Services Ltd
Lines 7,8
Operators
Stagecoach (Registered)
Name on Licence Busways Travel Services Ltd
Trading Name Stagecoach in South Shields
Correspondence Address
Head Office
Wheatsheaf
Sunderland, Tyne & Wear
SR5 1AQ
Contact Number 0191 566 0243
Enquiry Number 0871 200 22 33




VOSA TransXChange Record

Email

schedul es. nort heast @t agecoachbus. com

Licence Number

PB0002404

Licence Type

Standard National

Services

Service 78 for Registration PB0002404/22

Publicly known as 7,8

Registered for Stagecoach

Origin South Shields Market
Destination Marsden

Operating period From 27 July 2008 (indefinitely)
Classified as Normal Stopping

Description of service

Data Refresh

Further Information

Uses all stops

Yes

New stops

None required.

No fixed stopping places

No

Registrations

Registration PB0002404/22

Application Type

Non-chargeable Change

Traffic Areas NorthEastern
Circulated Authorities NexusTynesde ,
Subsidy No Subsidy
Variation Number 4

Submitted by

Mr Steve Forster

Position

Commercial Officer

Routes
Stopping Points
Existing Stops Used

ATCO Code NPTG Locality Name
410000017065 Marsden (South Shields) MARSDEN, SW
410000017066 Marsden (South Shields) PRINCE EDWARD ROAD-VALLEY




VOSA TransXChange Record

ATCO Code NPTG Locality Name
LANE-W/B, W

410000017067 Marsden (South Shields) PRINCE EDWARD ROAD-FORBER AV-
ENUE-W/B, W

410000017068 Cleadon Park PRINCE EDWARD ROAD-GARDEN
WAY-W/B, W

410000017069 Harton Nook PRINCE EDWARD ROAD-LARCH AV-
ENUE-W/B, W

410000017070 Harton Nook PRINCE EDWARD ROAD-CENTENARY
AVENUE-W/B, W

410000017071 Harton Nook HARTON NOOK, W

410000017077 Harton Nook HARTON NOOK, E

410000017078 Harton Nook PRINCE EDWARD ROAD-CENTENARY
AVENUE-E/B, E

410000017079 Cleadon Park PRINCE EDWARD ROAD-RUSSELL AV-
ENUE-E/B, E

410000017080 Marsden (South Shields) PRINCE EDWARD ROAD-WAY-
SIDE-E/B, E

410000017081 Marsden (South Shields) PRINCE EDWARD ROAD-
INGLESIDE-E/B, E

410000017082 Marsden (South Shields) PRINCE EDWARD ROAD-VALLEY
LANE-E/B, NE

410000017086 Harton Moor KING GEORGE ROAD-MOOR LANE-
S/B, S

410000017087 Harton Moor KING GEORGE ROAD-LASCELLES AV-
ENUE-S/B, S

410000017097 Harton Moor KING GEORGE ROAD-JOHN REID
ROAD, N

410000017098 Harton Moor KING GEORGE ROAD-LASCELLES AV-
ENUE-N/B, N

410000017099 Harton Moor KING GEORGE ROAD-HARTON LANE-
N/B, N

410000017212 Harton Nook PRINCE EDWARD ROAD-KING
GEORGE ROAD-E/B, E

410000042016 Westoe (South Shields) WESTOE ROAD-HYDE STREET, S

410000042049 Laygate (South Shields) LAYGATE, N

410000042050 Laygate (South Shields) WESTERN APPROACH-TUDOR ROAD-
N/B, N

410000042054 Laygate (South Shields) LAYGATE, S

410000042089 Marsden (South Shields) MARSDEN, W

410000042090 Marsden (South Shields) MARSDEN LANE-HAMPSHIRE WAY-
W/B, W

410000042091 Horsley Hill (South Shields) MARSDEN LANE-FULWELL AVENUE-
W/B, W

410000042094 Horsley Hill (South Shields) HIGHFIELD ROAD-CHEVIOT ROAD-
N/B, W

410000042095 Westoe (South Shields) HIGHFIELD ROAD-NORTH VIEW-N/B,
NW

410000042096 Westoe (South Shields) HIGHFIELD ROAD-NORTHFIELD
ROAD-N/B, N




VOSA TransXChange Record

ATCO Code NPTG Locality Name

410000042097 Westoe (South Shields) HIGHFIELD ROAD-WESTOE DRIVE-
N/B, N

410000042098 Westoe Village (South Shields) HORSLEY HILL ROAD-READHEAD AV-
ENUE-W/B, SW

410000042100 Westoe Village (South Shields) WESTOE, N

410000042101 Westoe Village (South Shields) IMEARY STREET-CHICHESTER ROAD-
N/B, N

410000042102 Westoe Village (South Shields) WESTOE ROAD-MADEIRA TERRACE-
S/B, S

410000042103 Westoe (South Shields) WESTOE ROAD-MOWBRAY ROAD-S/B,
S

410000042104 Westoe Village (South Shields) WESTOE, E

410000042105 Westoe Village (South Shields) HORSLEY HILL ROAD-READHEAD AV-
ENUE-E/B, NE

410000042106 Westoe (South Shields) HORSLEY HILL ROAD-WESTCOTT AV-
ENUE-E/B, E

410000042107 Westoe (South Shields) HIGHFIELD ROAD-GROSVENOR
ROAD-S/B, S

410000042108 Horsley Hill (South Shields) HIGHFIELD ROAD-FOUNTAIN GROVE-
E/B, E

410000042109 Horsley Hill (South Shields) HIGHFIELD ROAD-CHEVIOT ROAD-
S/B, S

410000042110 Marsden (South Shields) MARSDEN LANE-FULWELL AVENUE-
E/B, E

410000042111 Marsden (South Shields) MARSDEN LANE-HAMPSHIRE WAY-
E/B, E

410000042112 Marsden (South Shields) MARSDEN, E

410000042113 Cauldwell MORTIMER ROAD-STANTON AVENUE-
N/B, N

410000042114 Cauldwell MORTIMER ROAD-CAUDWELL AVEN-
UE-N/B, N

410000042115 Cauldwell MORTIMER ROAD-READING ROAD-
N/B, N

410000042116 Chichester MORTIMER ROAD-OXFORD STREET-
N/B, N

410000042118 Laygate (South Shields) LAYGATE-EGLESFIELD ROAD-N/B, N

410000042119 Laygate (South Shields) LAYGATE-SCHOOL-S/B, S

410000042121 Chichester MORTIMER ROAD-OXFORD AVENUE-
S/B, S

410000042122 Cauldwell MORTIMER ROAD-HEPSCOTT TER-
RACE-S/B, S

410000042123 Cauldwell MORTIMER ROAD-CAUDWELL AVEN-
UE-S/B, S

410000042124 Cauldwell MORTIMER ROAD-STANTON AVENUE-
S/B, SE

410000042926 Horsley Hill (South Shields) HORSLEY HILL, N

410000042927 Horsley Hill (South Shields) HORSLEY HILL, E

410000042928 Westoe (South Shields) HIGHFIELD ROAD-WESTOE DRIVE-

S/B, S
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ATCO Code NPTG Locality Name

410000042951 South Shields WESTERN APPROACH-VICTORIA
ROAD-S/B, S

410000042C01 Chichester CHICHESTER (M), SE

410000042C03 Chichester CHICHESTER (M), N

410000042C09 Chichester CHICHESTER (M), S

410000042503 Mill Dam (South Shields) STATION ROAD-INDUSTRIAL ESTATE-
N/B, N

410000042S14 South Shields SOUTH SHIELDS TOWN CENTRE (M),
SW

410000042515 South Shields FOWLER STREET-BURROW STREET-
N/B, N

410000042516 South Shields SOUTH SHIELDS TOWN HALL, N

410000042517 South Shields SOUTH SHIELDS TOWN HALL, N

410000042518 South Shields SOUTH SHIELDS TOWN HALL, S

410000042S20 South Shields FOWLER STREET-PRINCE GEORGE
SQUARE-S/B, S

410000042529 South Shields SOUTH SHIELDS TOWN HALL, SW

41000042SSKE South Shields SOUTH SHIELDS TOWN CENTRE (M),
E

41000042SSKL South Shields SOUTH SHIELDS TOWN CENTRE (M),
E

41000042SSKP South Shields SOUTH SHIELDS TOWN CENTRE, E

41000042SSKR South Shields SOUTH SHIELDS TOWN CENTRE (M) *,
w

Fixed Routes
Market - Marsden - Market

Market - Marsden - Market
Market - Marsden - Market
Market - Marsden - Market
Market - Marsden - Market

Market - Marsden - Market




TransXChange Diagnostic Report

Diagnostic Report

The document contains the following validation errors.

Severity

Code

Name

Category

Details

6

Dcl

Valid FileName

Intrinsic

FileName does not follow recommended
scheme:
Line_Operator_Area_ServiceCode_StartDate.
xml. Recommended name is:
7_null_PB_78_20080727.xml See user guide
for details.




South Shields Market - Marsden

Service operates from 27/07/2008 until further notice
Service operates Monday to Sunday

Inbound, Monday to Friday

South Shields, SOUTH SHIELDS TOWN CENTRE
Chichester, CHICHESTER (M), S

Marsden, MARSDEN, W

Westoe Village, WESTOE, N

South Shields, SOUTH SHIELDS TOWN CENTRE

71

05:22
05:30
05:36

05:40

71
06:08
06:15
06:27
06:36

06:41

71
06:28
06:35
06:47
06:56

07:01

71
06:48
06:55
07:07
07:16

07:21

71
07:08
07:15
07:27
07:36

07:41

71
07:23
07:30
07:42
07:51

07:56

71

07:45
07:57
08:06

08:11

71
07:48 Freque
nt
service
08:07 at
least
every
10

08:21 mins
until

07:55

08:16

71
17:28
17:35
17:47
17:56

18:01

71
17:43
17:50
18:02
18:11

18:16

71
18:09
18:16
18:25
18:33

18:38

71
18:39
18:46
18:55
19:03

19:08

71
19:09
19:16
19:25
19:33

19:38



Inbound, Monday to Friday (continued)

South Shields, SOUTH SHIELDS TOWN CENTRE
Chichester, CHICHESTER (M), S

Marsden, MARSDEN, W

Westoe Village, WESTOE, N

South Shields, SOUTH SHIELDS TOWN CENTRE

1

Journey does not run Bank Holidays

71
19:39
19:46
19:55
20:03
20:08

71
20:09
20:16
20:25
20:33
20:38

71
20:39
20:46
20:55
21:03
21:08

71
21:09
21:16
21:25
21:33
21:38

A
21:39
21:46
21:55
22:03
22:08

71
22:09
22:16
22:25
22:33
22:38

71
22:39
22:46
22:55
23:03
23:08

71
23:06
23:13
23:22
23:30



Inbound, Saturday

South Shields, SOUTH SHIELDS TOWN CENTRE
Chichester, CHICHESTER (M), S

Marsden, MARSDEN, W

Westoe Village, WESTOE, N

South Shields, SOUTH SHIELDS TOWN CENTRE

71

07:45
07:57
08:06

08:11

71 71
07:48 Freque 17:28
nt
service

08:07 at  17:47
least
08:16 every 17:56
10
08:21 mins 18:01
until

07:55 17:35

A
17:43
17:50
18:02
18:11

18:16

71
18:09
18:16
18:25
18:33

18:38

71
18:39
18:46
18:55
19:03

19:08

71
19:09
19:16
19:25
19:33

19:38

71
19:39
19:46
19:55
20:03

20:08

71
20:09
20:16
20:25
20:33

20:38

71
20:39
20:46
20:55
21:03

21:08

71
21:09
21:16
21:25
21:33

21:38

71
21:39
21:46
21:55
22:03

22:08

71
22:09
22:16
22:25
22:33

22:38



Inbound, Saturday (continued)

71

South Shields, SOUTH SHIELDS TOWN CENTRE 22:39

Chichester, CHICHESTER (M), S

Marsden, MARSDEN, W

Westoe Village, WESTOE, N

22:46
22:55
23:03

South Shields, SOUTH SHIELDS TOWN CENTRE 23:08

1

Journey does not run New Year's Day, Christmas Day, Boxing Day

71
23:06
23:13
23:22
23:30

10



Inbound, Sunday
71 71 71
South Shields, SOUTH SHIELDS TOWN CENTRE 10:39 then 22:39 23:06

Chichester, CHICHESTER (M), S 10:46 30 22:46 23:13
Marsden, MARSDEN, W 10:55 minute 22:55 23:22
Westoe Village, WESTOE, N 11:03 > 23:03 23:30
South Shields, SOUTH SHIELDS TOWN CENTRE 11:08 23:08

1 Journey does not run New Year's Day, Christmas Day, Boxing Day

11



Inbound, Holidays Only

South Shields, SOUTH SHIELDS TOWN CENTRE
Chichester, CHICHESTER (M), S

Marsden, MARSDEN, W

Westoe Village, WESTOE, N
South Shields, SOUTH SHIELDS TOWN CENTRE

1

Journey only runs Bank Holidays

71 71
10:39 then 22:39

10:46 22:46

30
10:55 minute 22:55
S
11:03 23:03

11:08 23:08

71
23:06
23:13
23:22
23:30

12



Outbound, Monday to Friday

South Shields, SOUTH SHIELDS TOWN CENTRE
Westoe Village, WESTOE, E

Marsden, MARSDEN, SW

Chichester, CHICHESTER (M), N

South Shields, SOUTH SHIELDS TOWN CENTRE

81

05:36
05:47
05:55

05:59

81
06:04
06:10
06:19
06:31

06:36

gl
06:23
06:29
06:38
06:50

06:55

81
06:44
06:50
06:59
07:11

07:16

13

gl
07:04
07:10
07:19
07:31

07:36

gl
07:24
07:30
07:39
07:51

07:56

gl
07:44
07:50
07:59
08:11

08:16

81

08:00
08:09
08:21

08:26

81
08:04
08:10
08:19
08:31

08:36

81

08:20
08:29
08:41

08:46

8l 8!
08:24 Freque 17:24
nt
service

08:39 at  17:39
least
08:51 every 17:51
10
08:56 mins 17:56

until

08:30 17:30

gl
17:40
17:46
17:55
18:06

18:11



Outbound, Monday to Friday (continued)

South Shields, SOUTH SHIELDS TOWN CENTRE

Westoe Village, WESTOE, E

Marsden, MARSDEN, SW

Chichester, CHICHESTER (M), N
South Shields, SOUTH SHIELDS TOWN CENTRE

1

Journey does not run Bank Holidays

gl
17:56
18:02
18:11
18:21
18:26

81
18:26
18:32
18:41
18:51
18:56

81
18:56
19:02
19:11
19:21
19:26

81
19:26
19:32
19:41
19:51
19:56

14

81
19:56
20:02
20:11
20:21
20:26

gl
20:26
20:32
20:41
20:51
20:56

gl
20:56
21:02
21:11
21:21
21:26

81
21:26
21:32
21:41
21:51
21:56

81
21:56
22:02
22:11
22:21
22:26

gl
22:26
22:32
22:41
22:51
22:56

81
23:00
23:06
23:15
23:25



Outbound, Saturday

South Shields, SOUTH SHIELDS TOWN CENTRE
Westoe Village, WESTOE, E

Marsden, MARSDEN, SW

Chichester, CHICHESTER (M), N

South Shields, SOUTH SHIELDS TOWN CENTRE

81

08:00
08:09
08:21

08:26

81
08:04
08:10
08:19
08:31

08:36

81

08:20
08:29
08:41

08:46

gl gl
08:24 Freque 17:24

nt
service

08:39 at  17:39
least
08:51 every 17:51
10
08:56 mins 17:56

until

08:30 17:30

15

gl
17:40
17:46
17:55
18:06

18:11

gl
17:56
18:02
18:11
18:21

18:26

gl
18:26
18:32
18:41
18:51

18:56

81
18:56
19:02
19:11
19:21

19:26

gl
19:26
19:32
19:41
19:51

19:56

81
19:56
20:02
20:11
20:21

20:26

gl
20:26
20:32
20:41
20:51

20:56

gl
20:56
21:02
21:11
21:21

21:26



Outbound, Saturday (continued)

81

South Shields, SOUTH SHIELDS TOWN CENTRE 21:26

Westoe Village, WESTOE, E

Marsden, MARSDEN, SW

Chichester, CHICHESTER (M), N

21:32
21:41
21:51

South Shields, SOUTH SHIELDS TOWN CENTRE 21:56

1

Journey does not run New Year's Day, Christmas Day, Boxing Day

81
21:56
22:02
22:11
22:21
22:26

gl
22:26
22:32
22:41
22:51
22:56

81
23:00
23:06
23:15
23:25

16



Outbound, Sunday
gl gt gt
South Shields, SOUTH SHIELDS TOWN CENTRE 10:26 then 22:26 23:00

Westoe Village, WESTOE, E 10:32 30 22:32 23:06
Marsden, MARSDEN, SW 10:41 minute 22:41 23:15
Chichester, CHICHESTER (M), N 10:51 > 22:51 23:25
South Shields, SOUTH SHIELDS TOWN CENTRE 10:56 22:56

1 Journey does not run New Year's Day, Christmas Day, Boxing Day

17



Outbound, Holidays Only
gl gt gt
South Shields, SOUTH SHIELDS TOWN CENTRE 10:26 then 22:26 23:00

Westoe Village, WESTOE, E 10:32 30 22:32 23:06
Marsden, MARSDEN, SW 10:41 minute 22:41 23:15
Chichester, CHICHESTER (M), N 10:51 > 22:51 23:25
South Shields, SOUTH SHIELDS TOWN CENTRE 10:56 22:56

1 Journey only runs Bank Holidays

Created by TransXChange Publisher 2.4_0 on Thu Dec 15 11:38:16 GMT 2011 from source document 7_SSS PB_78_20080727.xml using schema version 2.4.
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